i3SAAC-Precision-Box
Additional electronics for the
i3SAAC-Precision-System
GEL SDA10
Technical information Version 2020-12
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

4x
A A
Type code and accessories
10 D-02T-SDA10 / (2020-12)
Type code
  Design
A1 Angular housing attachment to the drive
  Input
KK 2 × sin/cos sensors (MiniCODER GEL 2444K or 2449K)
  Output
0K 1 × sin/cos output M23
  Device function
0001 High-accuracy angle signal
SDA10 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Accessories
Testing and programming unit
■ Testing Lenord+Bauer sensors with sin/cos output 1 Vpp, e.g. MiniCODER
■ Transmitting the data via WLAN or Ethernet to mobile terminal devices (tablet, PC, etc.)
■ Display of the data in a web browser, independent of the operating system
■ Adjustment of the i3SAAC-Precision-Box using the commissioning wizard
Accessories
Item no.: Identifier:
PK211C-244XK-E Configuration kit, consisting of:
■ MiniCODER testing and programming unit GEL 211CS04E2M
■ Sensor connection cable GG211
■ Power supply unit 5 V, ZB211CB
■ Operating instructions D-71B-211CS0
■ Case with foam insert XW1303
PK211C-244XK-W Configuration kit, consisting of:
■ MiniCODER testing and programming unit GEL 211CS04W2M
■ Sensor connection cable GG211
■ Power supply unit 5 V, ZB211CB
■ Operating instructions D-71B-211CS0
■ Case with foam insert XW1303
GG211-17POL-M23 Adapter cable GEL 211 — i3SAAC-Precision-Box GEL SDA10
Notes:
D-02T-SDA10 / (2020-12) 11
12 D-02T-SDA10 / (2020-12)
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstraße 32
46145 Oberhausen, Germany
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de